# CH \$390.00 370511

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the Assignor, Essentra Plastics LLC, from a corporation to a limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 006564 Frame 0871. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct entity type of Essentra Plastics LLC is a limited liability company.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentra Plastics LLC		02/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC
Street Address:	1675 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE B
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3705116	D DURACO		
Registration Number:	3705118	D DURACO		
Registration Number:	3777011	D DURACO EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	3777010	DK FILM		
Registration Number:	2560972	DUBL KOTE		
Registration Number:	2426526	DURACO		
Registration Number:	1595361	D DURACO		
Registration Number:	3777050	DURACO HIGH BOND		
Registration Number:	3777051	DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE		
Registration Number:	3705297	MST		
Registration Number:	2568944	REMO ONE		
Registration Number:	2560973	REMO TWO		
Registration Number:	2924516	TEACHERSTAPE		
Registration Number:	3748639	THRIFTY HOOK AND LOOP		
Registration Number:	2560974	TWIN STICK		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900687744

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0174

**Fax Number:** 9372282816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DuracoIPTeam@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin H. Hardy
Address Line 1: 40 N Main St
Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUR12/TM001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin H. Hardy
SIGNATURE:	/Hardy, Kristin H./
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022

### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page1.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page3.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page3.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page4.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page5.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page6.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page7.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page8.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page9.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page9.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page9.tif source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page9.tif

source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page11.tif

source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page12.tif

source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page13.tif

source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page14.tif

source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page15.tif

source=Final\_Corrective and Original Assignment\_Essentra Plastics LLC to Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC#page16.tif

# CH \$390.00 370511

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentra Plastics LLC		02/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC
Street Address:	1675 South State Street, Suite B
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3705116	D DURACO	
Registration Number:	3705118	D DURACO	
Registration Number:	3777011	D DURACO EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3777010	DK FILM	
Registration Number:	2560972	DUBL KOTE	
Registration Number:	2426526	DURACO	
Registration Number:	1595361	D DURACO	
Registration Number:	3777050	DURACO HIGH BOND	
Registration Number:	3777051	DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE	
Registration Number:	3705297	MST	
Registration Number:	2568944	REMO ONE	
Registration Number:	2560973	REMO TWO	
Registration Number:	2924516	TEACHERSTAPE	
Registration Number:	3748639	THRIFTY HOOK AND LOOP	
Registration Number:	2560974	TWIN STICK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027471901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0176

900485727

# **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

Date: 5 February 2019

- (1) Essentra Plastics LLC
- (2) Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Bird & Bird LLP 12 New Fetter Lane London EC4A IJP United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 7415 6000

**Ref:** [ FILTR.0163]

### **THIS AGREEMENT** is made the 5th day of February 2019

### **BETWEEN**

- (1) **Essentra Plastics LLC** a limited liability company organized in Delaware, USA under registration number 59-2554195 the registered office of which is at 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware, 19901, USA (the "Assignor")
- (2) **Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC** a limited liability company organized in Delaware, USA under registration number 83-2687382 the registered office of which is at 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware, 19901, USA (the "Assignee")

### RECITAL[S]

- (A) Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark registrations listed in the Schedule ('Trade Marks').
- (B) Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights in and to the Trade Marks to Assignee in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.

### OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

### 1. **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of £l paid by Assignee to Assignor (receipt of which Assignor acknowledges), Assignor assigns with full title guarantee to Assignee absolutely the Trade Marks and all and any rights and interest in and to the Trade Marks including any common law rights and all the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks.

### 2. **PROCEEDINGS**

- 2.1 Assignee will have the right to bring proceedings against any third party in respect of the Trade Marks (including, without limitation, proceedings against any third party for past infringement of the Trade Marks or for passing off or for otherwise infringing the rights of Assignor in the Trade Marks).
- 2.2 Assignor agrees and undertakes to provide Assignee with all reasonable assistance with any proceedings which may be brought by or against Assignee against or by any third party in relation to the Trade Marks.

### 3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

- 3.1 Assignor will, at the cost and request of Assignee at any time and from time to time, execute such deeds or documents and do such acts or things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this Agreement.
- 3.2 Assignee appoints the partners of Bird & Bird LLP to be its attorney to act in its name and on its behalf in order to execute documents and perform such acts as may be necessary in order to give effect to clause 1.
- 3.3 Assignor appoints the partners of Bird & Bird LLP to be its attorney to act in its name and on its behalf in order to execute documents and perform such acts as may be necessary in order to give effect to clause 1.

### 4. LAW AND JURISDICTION

This Agreement will be governed by the law in force from time to time in England and Wales and the parties consent to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

# Document under hand where authorised signatory signs for the company

SIGNED by Scott Fawcett a duly authorised signatory of Essentra Plastics LLC	) DocuSigned by: ) DB1B25A1D6D245C ) (signature)
In the presence of:  Name of Witness: Joanna Langley-Poole  Signature: Joanna Langley-Poole  Address: Essentra plc, Langford Locks, Kidle	ington, OX5 1HX
<b>Document under hand where the officers</b> SIGNED for <b>Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC</b>	of the company sign for the company
Brad Schechtman	DocuSigned by:
(Bradley Aaron Schechtman, Chief Financia	Officer) and )
Scott Fawcett by:	)
(Scott Fawcett, Manager)	DocuSigned by: )D81825A1D6D245C
	) (Manager signature)

# SCHEDULE - TRADE MARKS - table continues to page 5

Trademark	Country	Number	Class	Status
DK FILM	Canada	TMA787014		Registered
DUBL KOTE	Canada	TMA757064		Registered
DURACO	Canada	TMA759856		Registered
DURACO and D Device	Canada	TMA779176		Registered
DURACO EXPRESS and D Device  DURACO  EXPRESS	Canada	TMA828833		Registered
DURACO HIGH BOND	Canada	793624		Registered
DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE	Canada	793629		Registered
MST	Canada	793630		Registered
REMO ONE	Canada	TMA758282		Registered
REMO TWO	Canada	TMA758279		Registered
TEACHERSTAPE Stylised TeachersTape	Canada	TMA760173		Registered
THRIFTY HOOK AND LOOP Stylised HOOK SIELOOP	Cenada	793628		Registered
		I	l l	

Trademark	Country	Number	Class	Status
TWIN STICK	Canada	TMA757076		Registered
D DURACO	United States	3705116	16	Registered
	of America			
D DURACO	United States of America	370118	17	Registered
GURAGO				
D DURACO EXPRESS	United States of America	3777011	16	Registered
DURACO EXPRESS	or America			
DK FILM	United States	3777010	17	Registered
DK FILM	of America			
DUBLKOTE	Uni ted States	2560972	17	Registered
000211012	of America	2000972	1,	i tegistered
DURACO	United States of America	2426526	17	Registered
DURACO and D Device	United States	1595361	17	Registered
iii	of America	1090001	17	negistered
DURACO				
DURACO HIGH BOND	United States	3777050	17	Registered
	of America			
DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE	Unit ed States of America	3777051	17	Registered
MST	United States	3705297	17	Registered
	of America			-
REMO ONE	United States of America	2568944	17	Registered
REMO ONE				

Trademark	Country	Number	Class	Status
REMO TWO	United Stat es of America	2560973	17	Registered
TEACHERSTAPE Stylised	United States of America	2924516	16	Registered
TeachersTape				
THRIFTY HOOKS AND LOOP Sylised	United States of America	3748639	26	Registered
Thrifty HOOK LOOP	t.			
TWIN STICK	United States of America	2560974	17	Registered

# **ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT**

Phone: 202-747-1900

Email: alucas@sheppardmullin.com,ipdocketingdc@sheppardmullin.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jesse Salen

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 3705116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesse A. Salen

**SIGNATURE:** /Jesse A. Salen/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

Date: 5 February 2019

- (i) Essentra Plastics LLC
- (2) Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC

ASSIGNMENT

Bird & Bird LLP 12 New Fetter Lane London EC4A 1JP United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 7415 6000

Ref: [ FILTR.0163]

### THIS AGREEMENT is made the 5th day of February 2019

### BETWEEN

- (1) Essentra Plastics LLC a company incorporated in Delaware, USA under registration number 59-2554195 the registered office of which is at 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware, 19901, USA (the "Assignor")
- (2) **Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC** a limited liability company organized in Delaware, USA under registration number 83-2687382 the registered office of which is at 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware, 19901, USA (the "Assignee")

### RECITALIS

- (A) Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark registrations listed in the Schedule ('Trade Marks').
- (B) Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights in and to the Trade Marks to Assignee in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.

### **OPERATIVE PROVISIONS**

### 1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by Assignee to Assignor (receipt of which Assignor acknowledges), Assignor assigns with full title guarantee to Assignee absolutely the Trade Marks and all and any rights and interest in and to the Trade Marks including any common law rights and all the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks.

### 2. PROCEEDINGS

- 2.1 Assignee will have the right to bring proceedings against any third party in respect of the Trade Marks (including, without limitation, proceedings against any third party for past infringement of the Trade Marks or for passing off or for otherwise infringing the rights of Assignor in the Trade Marks).
- 2.2 Assignor agrees and undertakes to provide Assignee with all reasonable assistance with any proceedings which may be brought by or against Assignee against or by any third party in relation to the Trade Marks.

### 3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

- 3.1 Assignor will, at the cost and request of Assignee at any time and from time to time, execute such deeds or documents and do such acts or things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this Agreement.
- 3.2 Assignee appoints the partners of Bird & Bird LLP to be its attorney to act in its name and on its behalf in order to execute documents and perform such acts as may be necessary in order to give effect to clause 1.
- 3.3 Assignor appoints the partners of Bird & Bird LLP to be its attorney to act in its name and on its behalf in order to execute documents and perform such acts as may be necessary in order to give effect to clause 1.

Ļ

# 4. LAW AND JURISDICTION

This Agreement will be governed by the law in force from time to time in England and Wales and the parties consent to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

Document under hand where authorised signatory signs for the company

Tells militaris significant records		
SIGNED by Auste Graham (name), a duly authorised signatory of Essentra Plastics LLC	A (signature)	
In the presence of:  Name of witness: Julie Jackson  Signature: Julie Jackson  Address: Indo westbrock Corpora  Westchester. IL 60154	suite 700	
Document under hand where the officers SIGNED for Duraco Specialty Tapes LLC by	3	the company  (Président/Manager signature)  (Manager/Secretary signature)

# SCHEDULE - TRADE MARKS - table continues to page 5

Trademark	Country	Number	Class	Status
DK FILM	Canada	TMA787014		Registered
DUBL KOTE	Canada	TMA757064		Registered
DURACO	Canada	TMA759856		Registered
DURACO and D Device	Canada	TMA779176		Registered
DURACO EXPRESS and D Device DURACO EXPRESS	Canada	TMA828833		Registered
DURACO HIGH BOND	Canada	793624		Registered
DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE	Canada	793629		Registered
MST	Canada	793630		Registered
REMO ONE	Canada	TMA758282		Registered
REMOTWO	Canada	TMA758279		Registered
TEACHERSTAPE Stylised  Teachers Tape	Canada	TMA760173		Registered
THRIFTY HOOK AND LOOP Stylised	Canada	793628		Registered
Thrifty LOOP	**************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<b>GLASSIFICATION</b>

Trademark	Country	Number	Class	Status
TWIN STICK	Canada	TMA757076		Registered
DURACO	United States of America	3705116	16	Registered
D DURACO	United States of America	370118	17	Registered
DURACO  D DURACO EXPRESS  DURACO	United States of America	3777011	16	Registered
OK FILM	United States of America	3777010	17	Registered
DUBLKOTE	United States of America	2560972	17	Registered
DURACO	United States of America	2426526	17	Registered
DURACO and D Device	United States of America	1595361	17	Registered
Durace				
DURACO HIGH BOND	United States of America	3777050	17.	Registered
DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE	United States of America	3777051	17	Registered
MST	United States of America	3705297	17	Registered
REMO ONE	United States of America	2568944	17	Registered
				energy and the second s

Trademark	Country	Number	Class	Status
REMO TWO	United States of America	2560973	17	Registered
TEACHERSTAPE Stylised	United States of America	2924516	16	Registered
TeachersTape				
THRIFTY HOOKS AND LOOP Stylised	United States of America	3748639	26	Registered
HOOK LOOP				
TWIN STICK	United States of America	2560974	17	Registered